

## Commission Meeting Agenda Item Memorandum

ITEM TYPE	MEETING DATE:
Consent Agenda	November 1, 2022
PRESENTER:	
Jessica Sutter, City S	Secretary
PRESENTER:  Jessica Sutter, City Secretary  ITEM DESCRIPTION: Consider approval of Resolution 22-36 designating the official newspaper of the City of Breckenridge.  BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Section 52.004(a) of the Texas Local Government Code states "As soon as practicable after the beginning of each municipal year, the governing body of the municipality shall contract, as determined by ordinance or resolution, with a public newspaper of the municipality to be the municipality's official newspaper until another newspaper is selected." The Breckenridge American has been the City of Breckenridge's newspaper of record for several years. The Breckenridge American meets all of the requirements of Section 2051.044 of the Texas Government Code to be designated an official newspaper.  FISCAL IMPACT:  Not Applicable Proposed Expenditure: General Ledger Code: Proposed Revenue: Budget Amendment Required: No Financial Review Completed by:  LEGAL REVIEW: Not applicable.	
Consider approval of Resolution 22-36 designating the official newspaper of the City of Breckenridge.	
BACKGROUND INF	ORMATION:
after the beginning of contract, as determ municipality to be selected." The Bred of record for several	f each municipal year, the governing body of the municipality shaned by ordinance or resolution, with a public newspaper of the municipality's official newspaper until another newspaper is kenridge American has been the City of Breckenridge's newspaper years. The Breckenridge American meets all of the requirements of
FISCAL IMPACT:	
General Ledger C Proposed Revenu Budget Amendme	code: le: ent Required: No
LEGAL REVIEW:	
Not applicable.	
ATTACHMENTS:	

## Resolution

## **RECOMMENDED MOTION AND/OR ACTION:**

Move to approve Resolution 22-36 designating the official newspaper of the City of Breckenridge.